WHEREAS, White City, Utah (“City”) desires to participate in America250 Utah initiatives in order to promote 
civic engagement, historical awareness, and community-based commemorative events; and 

WHEREAS, A250UT has offered to provide a stipend in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500) to White City to support local America250 Utah events and promotional efforts; and 

WHEREAS, the City and A250UT have negotiated a Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU”) outlining the 
respective duties, responsibilities, and expectations of each party, including promotional activities, reporting